

SHOUGANG CENTURY HOLDINGS LIMITED

首 佳 科 技 制 造 有 限 公 司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 103)

Shougang Century awarded as "China Rubber Reinforcing Materials (Steel Wire) TOP10 Enterprises"

Mr. Su Fanrong, Chairman and Managing Director, elected as "China Rubber Reinforcing Materials Industry Excellent Entrepreneur"

Achievements were visible and highly recognized

From 7 to 9 November 2022, Shougang Century Holdings Limited participated in the "2022 China Rubber Reinforcing Materials Annual Conference and the 20th Anniversary of the Establishment of the Reinforcing Materials Committee of China Rubber Industry Association" held by the Reinforcing Materials Committee of China Rubber Industry Association.

As one of the earliest steel cord manufacturers in China, the Jiaxing plant of Shougang Century was established in 1996, witnessing the rapid development of radial tires in China. In view of its outstanding contributions in the industry, Shougang Century being awarded as "China Rubber Reinforcing Materials (Steel Wire) TOP10 Enterprises", and Mr. Su Fanrong, Chairman and Managing Director, was elected as "China Rubber Reinforcing Materials Industry Excellent Entrepreneur".





In addition, Shougang Century was also the "Top 100 Enterprises in China Rubber Industry in 2022" announced earlier this year.

Related News Links:

https://mp.weixin.qq.com/s/B-MH1SoSwlawdUTfMbxruAhttps://mp.weixin.qq.com/s/ObIUCx2Bo1ntflIrO_EWg